504787805 02/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4834537

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
Name			Execution Date
JOHN W. COLLEGE			01/11/2018
SHANE LIBUNAO			12/19/2017
MARK HARRIS			12/27/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	- ^		
Name:		NTEED GYPSUM, INC.	
Street Address:	4300 W. CYPRESS STREET		
City:	ТАМРА		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33607-4157		
· · · ·			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	7
Property Type		5858622	-
Application Number:	I 1	3030022	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA		
Fax Number:			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:	-	129130001	
Email:	d	ocketing@mbhb.com	
Correspondent Name:		ICDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT &	BERGHOFF LLP
Address Line 1:		00 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	
A dalama a di tara Ar	~		

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-184-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. SUGGS
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Suggs/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=18-184-US-CON2--Assignment#page1.tif source=18-184-US-CON2--Assignment#page2.tif source=18-184-US-CON2--Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044994 FRAME: 0934

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:	John W. College Shane Libunao Mark Harris
Serial No.	14/537,646
Filing Date:	November 10, 2014
For:	System and Method for the Production of Gypsum Board Using Starch Pellets
Attorney Docket No.	55084240.00123

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

INVENTOR	John W. College Residing at: 963 Highview Dr. Pittsburgh, PA 15234
INVENTOR	Shane Libunao Residing at: 571 South Paine Street Hanover, IN 47243
INVENTOR	Mark Harris Residing at: 24901 Ravello St. Land O Lakes, FL 34639

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto **CertainTeed Gypsum**, **Inc.**, having its principal place of business at **20 Moores Road**, **Malvern**, **PA 19355** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire rights, titles and interests, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the application filed herewith entitled:

System and Method for the Production of Gypsum Board Using Starch Pellets

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute

PATENT REEL: 044005 FRAME: 0985

thereof, and as to letters patent any relesue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relssue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals below.

John W. College

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF

Date: 1/11/18

On this ______ day of December, 2017, before me personally appeared John W. College, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 044005 FRAME: 0986

Date: 12/19/17

Shane Libunao

STATE OF INDIANA & 12/10/17 COUNTY OF

Ken hery

On this $1/2^{1/2}$ day of December 2017, before me personally appeared Shane Libunao, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

11/28/2020

My Commission Expires:

BONESTA L. CIFRANIK NOTARY PUBLIC Kontucky, State Al Large L.C. # 589108 My Commission Explose 11/28/2020

Mark Harris

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF

On this day of December 2017, before me personally appeared Mark Harris, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

6122561 v2

Date:

Date:	

Shane Libunao

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF _____

On this ______ day of December 2017, before me personally appeared **Shane** Libunao, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Date:

Mark Harris

STATE OF FLORIDA

On this 27 day of December 2017, before me personally appeared **Mark Harris**, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KARN ANN WEIGEL MY COMMISSION #FF187557 NOTARY PUBLIC EXPIRES January 5, 2019 My Commission Expires: FloridaNotaryService.com 395-0153

#6122561 2

RECORDED: 02/22/2018